

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, JHARGRAM District Judges Court Complex, Jhargram, PIN-721507 Telephone No-03221-255119 E-mail: jhargramdlsa@gmail.com

Employment Notification No. 02 DLSA/JGM/2023 Dated 19.06.2023

RECRUITMENT NOTICE

A Walk-in-Interview will be held on **05.07.2023** from 10:30 A.M. onwards at the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Jhargram for engagement to the post of Sweeper (temporary/daily wages/No work no pay basis).

All interested candidates are requested to attend the Interview with original as well as one self attested copy of all testimonials in support of age, caste, qualification, experiences etc along with the duly filled up prescribed application form. Details of the Post are given in the table below :

Name of the	No.of Vacancies	Remuneration/Wa	Educational	Age as on
post		ges	Qualification	01.12.2023
Sweeper	01 Nos. <i>(UR)</i>	Rs. 404/- per day.	Eight Passed	18-40 years

Mode of Selection : Selection of candidates will be through interview and document verification.

Place of posting : District Legal Services Authority(DLSA) Office, Jhargram.

General Instruction :

1. The interested applicants are requested to report at 10:30 a.m. with a prescribed application form along with all the relevant documents (e.g. educational qualifications, valid photo identity card like Aadhar Card/EPIC card, etc). Application forms found not properly filled in or incomplete/ missing of required documents will be liable for cancellation.

*****No candidates will be allowed to report after 12:00 noon *****

3. Post is purely on temporary and daily wages/No work no pay basis.

4. The cut off date for calculation of age will be 01/01/2023.

5. Failure to submit / mismatch of documents/documents is liable to cancellation of candidature. Contd- P/2



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, JHARGRAM District Judges Court Complex, Jhargram, PIN-721507 Telephone No-03221-255119 E-mail: jhargramdlsa@gmail.com

P-2/2

6. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for the same.

7. Providing false information of any requisite, the Competent authority has the right to cancel the candidature of the candidate at any stage of the selection process.

8. The decision of the Selection Committee is final.

9. The panel will be valid till two years from the date of publication of the panel.

10. Any corrigendum or addendum or any other notice, must visit the following website: (<u>https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/jhargram</u>)

Essential Criteria : The Candidate Must be a resident of Jhargram District.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas) District Judge & Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Jhargram(I/c).

Memo No: 564/DLSA/JGM/2023 dated Jhargram, the 19th June- 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action towards publication of this notice through notice board to

- 1) The Ld. District and Sessions' Judge, Jhargram;
- 2) The District Magistrate, Jhargram;
- 3) The Superintendent of Police, Jhargram;
- 4) The Judge-in-charge of Nazareth Department, District Judges Court, Jhargram;
- 5) The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Jhargram. Please arrange to publish this notice on the website for wide circulation;
- 6) The President/Secretary, Pleaders Bar Association/District Bar Association, District Judges' Court, Jhargram.
- 7) The System Assistant, District Judges' Court, Jhargram.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas) District Judge & Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Jhargram(I/c).